KAMIDI NARSIMHA REDDY

Plot No. 84, Road No. 7, Women's co-op society, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - 500033

Dated 21st November 2020

To

Dept. of Corporate Services, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, MUMBAI – 400001 To

National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza",

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), MUMBAI - 400051

Fax: +91 - 22- 2272 2037 / 39 / 41 +91 22 2272 3121 / 3719 / 1557 Fax: +91- 22- 6641 8124 / 25 / 26

+91 22 2659 8237 / 38

Sir,

Sub: <u>Disclosures under Regulation 10(6)</u> – Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

I, Kamidi Narsimha Reddy, proposing to acquire 500,000 shares of KNR Constructions Limited through inter se transfer of shares from Shri M Rajesh Reddy (Promoter of the Company) under the Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

This is for your information and records

Yours truly,

KN hedd

KAMIDI NARSIMHA REDDY

CC:

To

Company Secretary,

KNR Constructions Limited KNR House, 3rd & 4th Floors,

Plot No. 114, Phase - I,

Kavuri Hills, Hyderabad - 500033

Disclosures under Regulation 10(5) - Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition under Regulation 10(1)(a) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

		KNR Constructions Limited			
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)	Mr. Kamidi Narasimha Reddy			
3.	Whether the acquirer(s) is/ are promoters of the TC prior to the transaction. If not, nature of relationship or association with the TC or its promoters				
4.	Details of the proposed acquisition				
	a. Name of the person(s) from whom shares are to be acquired	Mr. M Rajesh Reddy			
	b. Proposed date of acquisition	After 29 th November 2020			
	c. Number of shares to be acquired from each person mentioned in 4(a) above	Upto maximum of 500,000 Shares			
	d. Total shares to be acquired as % of share capital of T	0.3556 %			
	e. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired	Not Applicable as the transfer by way of Gift			
	f. Rationale, if any, for the proposed transfer	Rationalization of Investment Holding Pattern			
5.	Relevant sub-clause of regulation 10(1)(a) under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer	Regulation 10(1)(a) (i)			
6.	If, frequently traded, volume weighted average market price for a period of 60 trading days preceding the date of issuance of this notice as traded on the stock exchange where the maximum volume of trading in the shares of the TC are recorded during such period.	Rs. 261.44 - NSE			
7.	If in-frequently traded, the price as determined in terms of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 8.	N.A			
8.	Declaration by the acquirer, that the acquisition price would not be higher by more than 25% of the price computed in point 6 or point 7 as applicable.	N.A as the Transfer by way of GIFT			
9.	Declaration by the acquirer, that the transferor and transferee have complied / will comply with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997)	The transferor and transferee have complied with applicable disclosure requirements in Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations, 2011 (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997)			
10.	Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to	All the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with			

Page 1 of 2

	exemptions has been duly complied with.				
11.	Shareholding details	Befo	re the	After the	
		proposed transaction		proposed transaction	
		No. of	% w.r.t	No. of	% w.r.t
		shares	total	shares	total
		/voting	share	/voting	share
-2		rights	capital of	rights	capital
			TC		of
					TC
	 Acquirer(s) and PACs (other than sellers)(*) 				
		45743595	32.5306	46243595	32.8861
	- Seller (s)				22.3001
		6000000	4.2669	5500000	3.9113

The proposed transfer is among the promoters and there will not be any change in the Shareholding of the entire Promoters Group. The proposed shareholding of the promoters group will be as under:-

Sl. No.	Name	Pre Tr	Pre Transfer		ınsfer
		Shares	%	Shares	%
1	Kamidi Narasimha Reddy	45743595	32.5306	46243595	32.8861
2	Jalandhar Reddy Kamidi	19629605	13.9596	19629605	13.9596
3	Kamidi Yashoda	6007505	4.2722	6007505	4.2722
4	Mereddy Rajesh Reddy	6000000	4.2669	5500000	3.9113
	Total	77380705	55.0293	77380705	55.0293

KAMIDI NARSIMHA REDDY

Place: Hyderabad Date: 21.11.2020